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FORT THOMAS

Advanced Placement (AP) Report

Fort Thomas Independent Schools Board of Education

2022 Highlands High School

Five-Year School Summary

Total AP
Students

Number of
Exams

AP Students with
Scores 3+

% of students who
have passed 1 AP
class while at HHS

565

1,212

426

70%

556

1,135

406

/1%

553

1,093

433

68%

546

1,086

390

/1%

499

1018

381

64%
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Percent of Total AP Exams with Scores 3+

Total Number of Exams

Total Number of Exam
Scores 3+

Percent of Total AP
Exams with Scores 3+

1,018

728

727

Percent of Total AP Exams with Scores 4 or 5

Total Number of Exams

Total Number of Exam
Scores4or5

Percent of Total AP
Exams with Scores 4 or 5

1,018

386

38%

Reminder:

AP is a consideration for Postsecondary Readiness
in the Kentucky Accountability System. Additionally,
AP courses verify that students have access and
opportunity to a pre-college curriculum (school-
based policy; KRS 160.345).






