



AP REPORT

September 13, 2022

H'uture Richin

FORT THOMAS

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Advanced Placement (AP) Report

Fort Thomas Independent Schools Board of Education

2022 Highlands High School

Five-Year School Summary

	Total AP Students	Number of Exams	AP Students with Scores 3+	% of students who have passed 1 AP class while at HHS
2018	565	1,212	426	70%
2019	556	1,135	406	71%
2020	553	1,093	433	68%
2021	546	1,086	390	71%
2022	499	1018	381	64 %

Percent of Total AP Exams with Scores 3+

Total Number of Exams	Total Number of Exam Scores 3+	Percent of Total AP Exams with Scores 3+
1,018	728	72%

Percent of Total AP Exams with Scores 4 or 5

Total Number of Exams	Total Number of Exam Scores 4 or 5	Percent of Total AP Exams with Scores 4 or 5
1,018	386	38%

Reminder.

AP is a consideration for Postsecondary Readiness in the Kentucky Accountability System. Additionally, AP courses verify that students have access and opportunity to a pre-college curriculum (schoolbased policy; KRS 160.345).